CH \$40.00 4898

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM509292

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ottomatika, Inc.		01/01/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Entity Type:	Company: BARBADOS	
State/Country:	BARBADOS	
City:	St. Michael	
Street Address:	Erin Court, Bishop's Court Hill	
Name:	APTIV TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4898544	OTTOMATIKA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademark@aptiv.com

Correspondent Name: David J. Ford

Address Line 1:5725 Innovation DriveAddress Line 4:Troy, MICHIGAN 48098

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David J. Ford
SIGNATURE:	/david j ford/
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_Ottomatika to ATL#page1.tif source=Assignment Ottomatika to ATL#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006555 FRAME: 0765

900484775

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ottomatika, Inc., a Delaware corporation (File No. 5446044) ("Assignor"), assigned and transferred, effective January 1, 2018, to Aptiv Technologies Limited, a company incorporated under the Companies Act CAP 308 of the laws of Barbados (Company No. 41949) and licensed to operate as an international business company, having its registered office at Erin Court, Bishop's Court Hill, St. Michael, Barbados ("Assignee"), and Assignee acquired, all right, title and interest in and to the following: the marks and registrations and/or applications set forth on the attached Schedule; any and all other rights and privileges provided under the trademark and other laws of the United States of America, the individual states thereof, and jurisdictions foreign thereto worldwide regarding the foregoing, including any and all common law rights; any and all rights and privileges provided under international treaties, conventions and other agreements and the like regarding the foregoing; the GOODWILL of the business in which the marks are used; and the right to bring suit and collect for past infringements and other violations thereof (collectively, the "Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee now wish to ratify and confirm the above-stated assignment and transfer;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the payment of Ten Dollars (US\$10.00), and other legally sufficient and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee do hereby ratify and confirm the above-stated assignment and transfer and Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee, effective January 1, 2018, all right, title and interest in and to the Rights.

This Assignment and all terms hereof shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties and their respective successors and assigns.

Ottomatika, Inc.

Signature:

Name: Rachel Friedenberg

Title: Assistant Secretary

Date: 12019

Aptiv Technologies Limited

Name: David J. Ford

Title: Assistant Corporate Secretary

Date: 68. 1,2019

SCHEDULE

Trademark	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Class(es)
OTTOMATIKA	United States	86687838	09-Jul-2015	4898544	09-Feb-2016	09, 42

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006555 FRAME: 0767

RECORDED: 02/08/2019